




Parcels Affected by Navigability Determinations in 17-ZC-4030

PARCEL # OWNER 1 OWNER 2 ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY/STATE/ZIP DETERMINATION S-T-R STATED AC.

006036803 V H ENTERPRISES PO BOX 7110 APPLETON WI 54912 7067 TOWN OF CLAYTON 1 13-20-16 22.28

00603680301 V H ENTERPRISES PO BOX 7110 APPLETON WI 54912 7067 TOWN OF CLAYTON 1 13-20-16 1.52

00603680401 KIMBERLY CLARK GLOBAL SALES LLC 400 GOODYS LN STE 100 KNOXVILLE TN 37922 TOWN OF CLAYTON 1 13-20-16 32.60

006037006 WESTIN LAND HOLDINGS LLC C/O CHRIS LICHTENBERG 3461 DEKALB LN NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 1 13-20-16 10.33

006005501 VAN LANEN, WILLIAM J VAN LANEN, M CAMILLE 9486 CENTER RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 03-20-16 4.00

006005502 WRASE, TIMOTHY W WRASE, BARBARA G 411 KITTIVER CT NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 03-20-16 3.05

006005503 PALMER, DAVID J PALMER, TINA L 544 GROVE ST NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 03-20-16 3.43

0060107 SEELOW, VICTORIA SEELOW, WALTER F, et al. C/O VICTORIA SEELOW 9365 CENTER RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 04-20-16 23.30

006010701 WOLFE, DALE 9431 CENTER RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 04-20-16 1.00

006010702 RENNER, JACK G RENNER, BARBARA M 9467 CENTER RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 04-20-16 12.24

006010703 VOSS, TODD VOSS, MARCY 9419 CENTER RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 04-20-16 2.27

0061337 WRASE, TIMOTHY W WRASE, BARBARA G 411 KITTIVER CT NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 2 03-20-16 1.32

0060712 WALTER, NEAL 4030 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 28-20-16 0.00

006071201 LUEBKE, STEVEN LUEBKE, RENEE 4030 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 8309 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 28-20-16 32.66

0060713 MELCHIORI, PAUL R LIEBZEIT, JENI K 7714 COUNTY RD T LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 28-20-16 0.50

0060714 BOHM, BRUCE A BOHM, MARY A 4098 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 28-20-16 0.50

0060742 WALTER FARMS INC, EDWARD 7824 HILLCREST DR LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 37.57

006074202 PETRACK, JONATHAN E PETRACK, LYDIA J 7792 HILLCREST DR LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 5.38

0060743 BELLIN, LAWRENCE LONG, JILL 7713 COUNTY RD T LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 1.00

0060744 FUGATE, EDWARD L LEBOEUF, LEANNE M 4116 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 2.08

006074401 PAGEL, DUSTIN D 7729 COUNTY RD T LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 1.92

006074402 BOHM, BRUCE A BOHM, REBECCA M 4096 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 10.52

0060745 BOHM, BRUCE A BOHM, MARY A 4096 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 6.00

0060746 SALM, KEITH SALM, KATIE 2830 LARSEN RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 9.05

006074601 HOERNING, RYAN W 4170 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 1.15

00607460101 VAN TOLL, JESS J SCOVRONSKI, JOHNA K 4128 OAKRIDGE RD LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 29-20-16 2.35

0060794 BRAZEE RIDGE INC 3270 COUNTY RD G NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 32-20-16 26.11

006079401 BRAZEE RIDGE INC 3270 COUNTY RD G NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF CLAYTON 3 32-20-16 1.50

0060638 BREAKER GIRLS LLC 36 CORVETTE CIRCLE FOND DU LAC WI 54935 TOWN OF NEENAH 25-20-16 99.75

0100309 MAAS, HERMAN JACK MAAS, MARY L 2010 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 1.50

0100310 WILKE, JOHN A WILKE, SYLKE M 1975 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 5.24

010031003 GROSS, RANDAL J GROSS, KARA K 2001 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 5.00

010031004 KOSOSKI, BRADLEY F, JR 2017 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 5.00

010031005 BUBLITZ, THANE T BUBLITZ, MELISSA G 2035 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 5.47

010031006 BOWEN, CHARLES G BOWEN, PATRICIA G 2528 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 5.11

010031008 LIESSE, GARY L LIESSE, MARY E 1939 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 7.06

0100311 LEE, HOWARD J LEE, KATHY M 515 VASSAR LN NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.33

0100312 NUTERRA LLC 1994 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 4.55

010031201 SCHUELER, CHARLES H SCHUELER, EDWINA M 1976 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.36

010031202 SHEPARD, LOUIS A SHEPARD, DEANNA L, et al. 1970 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 1.59

010031203 BATES, DARLENE J 1964 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 1.44

0100313 SCHULTZ, STANTON L SCHULTZ, DEBORAH 1353 HEDGEROW DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 4.00

010031503 ZARDA, PETER J ZARDA, JAMIE L 2000 OAKRIDGE RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 5.05

0100316 LEE, HOWARD J LEE, KATHY M 515 VASSAR LN NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 11.64
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010148303 SCHROTH, STEVEN N SCHROTH, KIM M 600 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.43

0101485 SCHUFF, SEAN L SCHUFF, CAROL J 620 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.40

010149001 OITZINGER, BENJAMIN L OITZINGER, MICHELLE M 644 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 3.06

010149002 LOBERMEIER, DANIEL L LOBERMEIER, ANNA M 710 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 1.05

0101500 DIMOND, DANNY L DIMOND, JUDY M 601 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.49

0101501 DIMOND, DANNY L DIMOND, JUDY M 601 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.49

0101503 HARVALA, DANIEL P HARVALA, JENNIFER L 613 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.00

0101505 LEDOUX, GARY B LEDOUX, WENDY M 617 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.00

0101507 VELDBOOM, BRIAN J VELDBOOM, JOY L 621 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.45

0101509 SWEET, LISA E 629 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.45

0101511 THOMA, WESLEY W 637 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 3511 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.45

0101512 LATHAM, GERALD H LATHAM, MARGARET J 668 DARTMOUTH DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.45

0101513 THOMA, WESLEY W 637 HARVARD DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.45

0101514 LEE, JEFFREY A LEE, MARCIA A 676 DARTMOUTH DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.45

010151501 JANSSEN, PETER L JANSSEN, AMY M 655 YALE LN NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.91

010151601 LEE, JEFFREY A LEE, MARCIA A 676 DARTMOUTH DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.00

010151602 BAER, JEROME W BAER, VIRGINIA G 706 DARTMOUTH DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.00

0101517 RAYMOND, JOSEPH RAYMOND, HEATHER 1225 HARNEY AVE OSHKOSH WI 54901 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.64

010151701 BAER, JEROME W BAER, VIRGINIA G 706 DARTMOUTH DR NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF NEENAH 30-20-17 0.57

0140289 BONTKE TST, JONATHAN C WEIS BONTKE TST, DIANE M 2504 HIGHLAND HAVEN DR AUSTIN TX 78725 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15-17-14 35.00

014029101 WETLANDS AMERICA TRUST INC ONE WATERFOWL WAY MEMPHIS TN 38120 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15&16-17-14 158.82

014029102 TEWS ACRES LLC 137 ROSEMARY DR PULASKI WI 54162 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15-17-14 15.15

0140293 BONTKE TST, JONATHAN C WEIS BONTKE TST, DIANE M 2504 HIGHLAND HAVEN DR AUSTIN TX 78725 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15-17-14 38.47

0140300 ROBERT H SILLANPAA REV TST MARY A SILLANPAA REV TST 1591 TEWS RD RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15-17-14 4.33

014030001 SCHOONOVER, PATRICK G SCHOONOVER, CONNIE S 2575 STATE RD 116 OMRO WI 54963 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15-17-14 13.01

014030002 SILLANPAA, THOMAS J SILLANPAA, TRACIE 8850 CONCORD DR FREDONIA NY 14063 9522 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 1 15-17-14 5.03

0140048 KERMIT M HARRISON LIV TST EVELYN B HARRISON LIV TST 8511 STATE RD 91 BERLIN WI 54923 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 03-17-14 30.00

014005001 PAULIK, RAYMOND J REINKE, MAUREEN C, et al. C/O GERALD A & PATRICIA A PAULIK 327 W 17TH AVE OSHKOSH WI 54902 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 03-17-14 32.00

0140178 DOLATA, EDWARD DOLATA, MARY JO 8561 STATE RD 91 BERLIN WI 54923 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 3,4,9&10-17-14 52.18

014020301 HEISE, JAMES H HEISE, VERNA M 2104 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 12.79

014020302 COATS, GARY L 2080 RABBIT TR RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 1.55

01402030201 COATS, GARY L 2080 RABBIT TR RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 1.16

014020303 ROBICHAUD, JON E W13112 STATE RD 23 RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 10.61

0140206 ZAMZOW, JAY T ZAMZOW, STEPHANIE 2007 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 8.38

014020601 JANIAK LIV TST, JOSEPH D JANIAK LIV TST, CAROL J, et al. 2025 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 13.37

014020602 BAHN, RONALD J BAHN, PENNY ANN 2039 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 3.16

014020603 JANIAK LIV TST, JOSEPH D JANIAK LIV TST, CAROL J, et al. 2025 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 0.08

0140207 PAULIK, RAYMOND J REINKE, MAUREEN C, et al. C/O GERALD A & PATRICIA A PAULIK 327 W 17TH AVE OSHKOSH WI 54902 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 20.00

014020801 JANIAK LIV TST, JOSEPH D JANIAK LIV TST, CAROL J, et al. 2025 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 10.00

0140209 KERMIT M HARRISON LIV TST EVELYN B HARRISON LIV TST 8511 STATE RD 91 BERLIN WI 54923 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 10.00

0140211 HAEDT, DONALD D HAEDT, VICTORIA L 1919 RABBIT TR RIPON WI 54971 9121 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 12.70

014021101 JANIAK LIV TST, JOSEPH D JANIAK LIV TST, CAROL J, et al. 2025 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 5.02

0140212 SCHUSTER, THOMAS C SCHUSTER, CONNIE R, et al. 8640 STATE RD 91 BERLIN WI 54923 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 9&10-17-14 51.32

014021301 HAEDT, DONALD D HAEDT, VICTORIA L 1919 RABBIT TR RIPON WI 54971 9121 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 18.71
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014021303 JANIAK LIV TST, JOSEPH D JANIAK LIV TST, CAROL J, et al. 2025 RABBIT TRAIL RIPON WI 54971 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN 2 10-17-14 7.76

0260143 MILNER, CARLENE K MILNER, MICHAEL L 5219 WHITE PINE DR LARSEN WI 54947 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 60.00

0260146 ALLEN, KATHLEEN A 6839 ANGELL RD OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 40.00

0260148 ALLEN, RUSSELL J ALLEN, CHRISTINE 214 N 11TH AVE WINNECONNE WI 54986 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 36.43

026014901 PAGEL, ROBERT G, JR DANIELS, VICKI T 4794 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 1.25

026014902 DACZYK, DONALD DACZYK, PAMELA A 4726 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 1.33

026014903 WINTER, JEFFREY P WINTER, MARIBETH 4706 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 2.00

026014905 ALLEN, TODD W ALLEN, DONNA J 4740 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 2.32

026014906 ALLEN, TODD W ALLEN, DONNA J 4740 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 30.98

0260150 KUEHNL FARMS INC 1501 GREEN VALLEY RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 37.09

026015001 MARKS, GERALD A MARKS, ROGER N 4789 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 1.00

0260161 KUEHNL FARMS INC 1501 GREEN VALLEY RD NEENAH WI 54956 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 16.66

026016101 TALBERT, STEVEN A TALBERT, SARA B 4705 COUNTY RD G OSHKOSH WI 54904 TOWN OF VINLAND 07-19-16 5.24

030048302 WINNECONNE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PO BOX 5000 WINNECONNE WI 54986 TOWN OF WINNECONNE 31-19-15 42.84

030048501 LONGWORTH LIV TST, LARRY D LONGWORTH LIV TST, SHARLENE S 7209 OAK HILL RD OMRO WI 54963 TOWN OF WINNECONNE 31-19-15 5.00

030048504 LONGWORTH LIV TST, LARRY D LONGWORTH LIV TST, SHARLENE S 7209 OAK HILL RD OMRO WI 54963 TOWN OF WINNECONNE 31-19-15 3.16

030048706 SILVERTHORN, ALLAN L SILVERTHORN, CATHY L 4620 BRODERICK RD OMRO WI 54963 TOWN OF WINNECONNE 31-19-15 41.33

0300490 DAILEY, DUWAYNE J DAILEY, JODI A 5048 GINNOW RD OMRO WI 54963 TOWN OF WINNECONNE 31-19-15 5.53

0320346 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, CHRIS A 8861 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 2.75

032034601 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, CHRIS A 8861 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 2.46

032034602 VAN DYN HOVEN, GERALD G PO BOX 526 FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 4.50

0320347 SCHNETTLER, ROBERT J 8897 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 9&16-20-14 1.50

0320348 MIES, ALLEN E MIES, LISA A 8891 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 1.00

0320350 BARTEL FAMILY LAND LLP 8723 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 32.57

032035001 SOKULSKI, SUSAN L SCHUELKE, WENDY J, et al. 8723 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 5.00

0320353 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, JEANNE M 8761 RIVERTRAIL DR FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 18.39

032035302 HERING, PHILIP HERING, EILEEN 8719 RIVER TRAIL DR FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 2.17

032035304 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, JEANNE M 8761 RIVER TRAIL DR FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 13.96

032035306 WORZELLA, BRUCE J WORZELLA, MARY J 8727 RIVER TRAIL DR FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 1.00

032035503 KAUFMANN, MYKEL J, JR 417 WOLF RIVER DR FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 54.55

0320356 BARTEL FAMILY LAND LLP 8723 WOLF RIVER RD FREMONT WI 54940 TOWN OF WOLF RIVER 16-20-14 8.73
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Parcels Affected by Navigability Determination INF-NE-2016-71-04001

PARCEL # OWNER 1 OWNER 2 ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY/STATE/ZIP

0060712 WALTER, NEAL <Null> 4030 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

006071201 LUEBKE, STEVEN LUEBKE, RENEE 4030 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 8309

0060713 MELCHIORI, PAUL R LIEBZEIT, JENI K 7714 COUNTY RD T <Null> LARSEN WI 54947

0060714 BOHM, BRUCE A BOHM, MARY A 4098 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

0060742 WALTER FARMS INC, EDWARD <Null> 7824 HILLCREST DR <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

006074202 PETRACK, JONATHAN E PETRACK, LYDIA J 7792 HILLCREST DR <Null> LARSEN WI 54947

0060743 BELLIN, LAWRENCE LONG, JILL 7713 COUNTY RD T <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

0060744 FUGATE, EDWARD L LEBOEUF, LEANNE M 4116 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

006074401 PAGEL, DUSTIN D <Null> 7729 COUNTY RD T <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

006074402 BOHM, BRUCE A BOHM, REBECCA M 4096 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

0060745 BOHM, BRUCE A BOHM, MARY A 4096 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

0060746 SALM, KEITH SALM, KATIE 2830 LARSEN RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956

006074601 HOERNING, RYAN W <Null> 4170 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

00607460101 VAN TOLL, JESS J SCOVRONSKI, JOHNA K 4128 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> LARSEN WI 54947 0000

0060794 BRAZEE RIDGE INC <Null> 3270 COUNTY RD G <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

006079401 BRAZEE RIDGE INC <Null> 3270 COUNTY RD G <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000
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Parcels Affected by Navigability Determination of 1-30-2017

PARCEL # OWNER 1 OWNER 2 ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY/STATE/ZIP

0060638 BREAKER GIRLS LLC <Null> 36 CORVETTE CIRCLE <Null> FOND DU LAC WI 54935

0100309 MAAS, HERMAN JACK MAAS, MARY L 2010 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0100310 WILKE, JOHN A WILKE, SYLKE M 1975 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031003 GROSS, RANDAL J GROSS, KARA K 2001 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031004 KOSOSKI, BRADLEY F, JR <Null> 2017 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031005 BUBLITZ, THANE T BUBLITZ, MELISSA G 2035 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031006 BOWEN, CHARLES G BOWEN, PATRICIA G 2528 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031008 LIESSE, GARY L LIESSE, MARY E 1939 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0100311 LEE, HOWARD J LEE, KATHY M 515 VASSAR LN <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0100312 NUTERRA LLC <Null> 1994 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031201 SCHUELER, CHARLES H SCHUELER, EDWINA M 1976 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031202 SHEPARD, LOUIS A SHEPARD, DEANNA L, et al. 1970 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010031203 BATES, DARLENE J <Null> 1964 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0100313 SCHULTZ, STANTON L SCHULTZ, DEBORAH 1353 HEDGEROW DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956

010031503 ZARDA, PETER J ZARDA, JAMIE L 2000 OAKRIDGE RD <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0100316 LEE, HOWARD J LEE, KATHY M 515 VASSAR LN <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010148303 SCHROTH, STEVEN N SCHROTH, KIM M 600 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956

0101485 SCHUFF, SEAN L SCHUFF, CAROL J 620 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010149001 OITZINGER, BENJAMIN L OITZINGER, MICHELLE M 644 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956

010149002 LOBERMEIER, DANIEL L LOBERMEIER, ANNA M 710 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956

0101500 DIMOND, DANNY L DIMOND, JUDY M 601 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101501 DIMOND, DANNY L DIMOND, JUDY M 601 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101503 HARVALA, DANIEL P HARVALA, JENNIFER L 613 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101505 LEDOUX, GARY B LEDOUX, WENDY M 617 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101507 VELDBOOM, BRIAN J VELDBOOM, JOY L 621 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101509 SWEET, LISA E <Null> 629 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101511 THOMA, WESLEY W <Null> 637 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 3511

0101512 LATHAM, GERALD H LATHAM, MARGARET J 668 DARTMOUTH DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101513 THOMA, WESLEY W <Null> 637 HARVARD DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101514 LEE, JEFFREY A LEE, MARCIA A 676 DARTMOUTH DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010151501 JANSSEN, PETER L JANSSEN, AMY M 655 YALE LN <Null> NEENAH WI 54956

010151601 LEE, JEFFREY A LEE, MARCIA A 676 DARTMOUTH DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

010151602 BAER, JEROME W BAER, VIRGINIA G 706 DARTMOUTH DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

0101517 RAYMOND, JOSEPH RAYMOND, HEATHER 1225 HARNEY AVE <Null> OSHKOSH WI 54901 0000

010151701 BAER, JEROME W BAER, VIRGINIA G 706 DARTMOUTH DR <Null> NEENAH WI 54956 0000

Page 1 of 1
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Parcels Affected by Navigability Determination INF-NE-2015-71-03363

PARCEL # OWNER 1 OWNER 2 ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY/STATE/ZIP

0320346 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, CHRIS A 8861 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032034601 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, CHRIS A 8861 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032034602 VAN DYN HOVEN, GERALD G <Null> PO BOX 526 <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

0320347 SCHNETTLER, ROBERT J <Null> 8897 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

0320348 MIES, ALLEN E MIES, LISA A 8891 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

0320350 BARTEL FAMILY LAND LLP <Null> 8723 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032035001 SOKULSKI, SUSAN L SCHUELKE, WENDY J, et al. 8723 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

0320353 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, JEANNE M 8761 RIVERTRAIL DR <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032035302 HERING, PHILIP HERING, EILEEN 8719 RIVER TRAIL DR <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032035304 HAHN, BRYAN S HAHN, JEANNE M 8761 RIVER TRAIL DR <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032035306 WORZELLA, BRUCE J WORZELLA, MARY J 8727 RIVER TRAIL DR <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000

032035503 KAUFMANN, MYKEL J, JR <Null> 417 WOLF RIVER DR <Null> FREMONT WI 54940

0320356 BARTEL FAMILY LAND LLP <Null> 8723 WOLF RIVER RD <Null> FREMONT WI 54940 0000
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